

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No. SSVI/KAS-STREAM 3/RL/2021

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 29.12.2021.

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Smt. SREEJA SREEDHAR R (Sl. No. 582) is released and included as Rank No. 1 in the Supplementary List for Hindu Nadar of the Ranked List No. 362/2021/SS VI dated 08.10.2021 for selection to the post of KAS OFFICER (JUNIOR TIME SCALE) TRAINEE STREAM-3 (Cat. No. 188/2019) in Kerala Administrative Service in compliance with the orders of the Hon'ble KAT in OA No. 1228/2020 dated 09.11.2021. It is also notified that the Rank position of Sri. SAJI L S (Sl. No. 430) included in the Supplementary List for Hindu Nadar with Rank No. 1 is reassigned as Rank No. 1A (in between Rank No. 1 and Rank No. 2) in the same list.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows:

## SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

## Hindu Nadar

Rank No.	Sl. No.	Name	Marks				DOB	Community	Remarks
			Test	Interview	Wtg	Total		v	
1	582	SREEJA SREEDHAR R	75.25	29	1	104.250	09.03.1976	HINDU NADAR	
1A	430	SAJI L S	79.25	25	-	104.250	15.05.1984	HINDU NADAR	
2	408	RAJESH K	72.50	29	-	101.500	28.05.1977	HINDU NADAR	DA-HI

DA-HI-Differently Abled- Hearing Impairment

It is further notified that the Note(1) in the above said Ranked List Notification is deleted.

The Ranked List No. 362/2021/SS VI dated 08.10.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

**SECTION OFFICER, SS VI**